Fire Protection District No. 8-A Board

Board Address

Board Creation Information

P.O. Box 625, Thibodaux, LA 70302

Code of Ordinances: Section 34-115

Board Contact

Chris Cortez

Board Member

<u>Board e-mail</u> chris.cortez@iasla.biz

<u>Term</u> 2 years

Board Phone 985-637-8555

Board Meeting Time and Location

Board Member Composition

Meets quarterly @ 7:00 PM @ Bayou Boeuf Fire Station (3457 Hwy 307) 5 members: Resident and property taxpayer of Ward 6 (read territory boundaries)

Board Members	Board Member e-mail	Board Member	Board Member Term	Board Member
		Appointed Date	Expiration Date	Resolution Number
Chris Cortez	chris.cortez@iasla.biz	3/12/2019	3/11/2021	19-042
Delbert Harris	delco05@hotmail.com	8/10/2021	8/9/2023	21-222
Jonathan Cortez		7/14/2020	7/13/2022	20-180
Malcolm J. Cortez	lilsarge35@hotmail.com	10/26/2021	10/25/2023	21-291
Valley Martinez, Jr.	vmartinez@cajunco.net	8/24/2021	8/20/2023	21-241